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TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Modell 8630C

Lichttyp Hochleistungs-LED-Lampe

Leistung 5W

Lichtstrom 250lm

Beleuchtungsreichweite >100m

Farbtemperatur (CCT) 6500K

Drehwinkel 90°

Betriebszeit 6 H

Schutzart IP54

Gewicht 0.4Kg

Abmessung 207.3x119.32x73.5mm
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WERKZEUGTEILE

Ein/Aus-Schlalter

Bequemer Griff mit Gummibeschichtung

LED-Lampe

SYMBOLE

Die folgenden Symbole werden für das Gerät verwendet. Stellen Sie 
sicher, dass Sie deren Bedeutung vor der Verwendung verstehen.

  Bedienungsanleitung lesen.

   Berühren Sie nicht die Lampe, die während des Gebrauchs 
oder unmittelbar nach dem Einschalten heiß ist. Sie könnten 
sich verbrennen.
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WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

  WARNUNG!
Beim Gebrauch von Elektrowerkzeugen sollten stets grundlegende 
Sicherheitsvorkehrungen beachtet werden, um das Risiko von Feuer, 
elektrischem Schlag und Verletzungen zu verringern, einschließlich der 
folgenden:

ALLE ANWEISUNGEN LESEN 

1-Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung und die Bedienungsanleitung 
des Ladegeräts sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät verwenden. 
2-Diese Taschenlampe ist nicht wasserdicht. Verwenden Sie sie nicht 
an feuchten oder nassen Orten. Setzen Sie sie nicht Regen oder Schnee 
aus. Waschen Sie sie nicht mit Wasser. 
3-Ein Kurzschluss kann einen hohen Stromfluss, Überhitzung, mögliche 
Verbrennungen und sogar einen Ausfall verursachen. 

1- Berühren Sie das Innere des Taschenlampenkopfes nicht mit 
Pinzetten, Metallwerkzeugen usw. 
2- Berühren Sie die Akkukontakte nicht mit leitfähigem Material. 
3- Vermeiden Sie es, die Akkukartusche in einem Behälter mit 
Metallgegenständen wie Nägeln, Münzen usw. aufzubewahren. 
4- Wenn Elektrolyt in Ihre Augen gelangt, spülen Sie sie mit klarem 
Wasser aus und suchen Sie sofort einen Arzt auf. Es kann zu einem 
Verlust des Sehvermögens führen.
5- Wenn die Betriebszeit deutlich kürzer geworden ist, beenden Sie den 
Betrieb sofort. Es kann zu Überhitzung, möglichen Verbrennungen und 
sogar zu einer Explosion führen. 
6- Achten Sie darauf, den Scheinwerfer nicht fallen zu lassen. 
7- Schalten Sie das Gerät immer aus und entfernen Sie die 
Akkukartusche, wenn das Gerät nicht in Gebrauch ist. 
8- Lagern Sie das Gerät nicht an Orten, an denen die Temperatur 50 °C 
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(122 °F) erreichen oder überschreiten kann. 
9- Setzen Sie das Gerät keinen Stößen durch Fallenlassen, Schlagen 
usw. aus.
10- Setzen Sie das Licht nicht kontinuierlich den Augen aus. Es kann 
Ihnen schaden. 
11- Decken Sie das eingeschaltete Gerät nicht mit Stoff oder Karton ab 
und verstopfen Sie es nicht. Es kann Brandgefahr bestehen. 
12- Schalten Sie das Licht sofort aus, wenn die Lampe während des 
Gebrauchs dunkel wird. Wenn Sie die Lampe eingeschaltet lassen, 
kann die Akkukapazität abnehmen. 
13-Wenn ein Problem auftritt, wenden Sie sich an Ihr nächstgelegenes 
Service-Center oder Ihren Händler. Um die Sicherheit und Zuverlässigkeit 
des Produkts zu gewährleisten, sollten Reparaturen, Wartungen oder 
Anpassungen von einem autorisierten Service-Center durchgeführt 
werden.

WARTUNG
Um die Sicherheit und Zuverlässigkeit des Produkts zu gewährleis-
ten, sollten Reparaturen, Wartungen oder Anpassungen von einem 
autorisierten Service-Center durchgeführt werden.

ZUBEHÖR

VORSICHT:
Diese Zubehörteile oder Aufsätze werden für die Verwendung mit 
Ihrem in diesem Handbuch angegebenen Ronix-Werkzeug empfohlen. 
Die Verwendung anderer Zubehörteile oder Aufsätze kann ein 
Verletzungsrisiko darstellen. Die Zubehörteile oder Aufsätze sollten nur 
auf die richtige und vorgesehene Weise verwendet werden.
- Gürtelhaken 
- Original Akkus und Ladegeräte





20V CORDLESS LED TORCH LIGHT
8630C
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Model 8630C

Light Type High brightness LED lamp

Power 5W

Flux 250lm

Illumination Range >100M

CCT 6500K

Rotation angle 90°

Runtime 6 H

Degree of protection IP54

Weight 0.4Kg

Dimension 207.3x119.32x73.5mm
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PART LIST

ON/OFF 
Switch

Soft grip rubber handle

LED Lamp

SYMBOLS

The following show the symbols used for the equipment. Be sure that 
you understand their meaning before use.

  Read instruction manual.

  retfa yletaidemmi ro esu ni toh si hcihw blub eht hcuot ton oD   
putting on light. You may get burnt.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

  WARNING:
When using electric tools, basic safety precautions should always be 
followed to reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, and personal injury, 
including the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS

1- Read this instruction manual and the charger instruction manual 
carefully before use.
2- This flashlight is not waterproof. Do not use it in damp or wet 
locations. Do not expose it to rain or snow. Do not wash it in water.
3- A short-circuit can cause a large current flow, overheating, possible 
burns and even a breakdown.

1- Do not touch the inside of the flashlight head with tweezers, metal 
tools, etc.
2- (2) Do not touch the battery terminals with any conductive material.
3- (3) Avoid storing the battery cartridge in a container with any metal 
objects such as nails, coins, etc.
4- If electrolyte gets into your eyes, rinse them out with clear water and 
seek medical attention right away. It may result in loss of your eyesight.
5- If operating time has become excessively shorter, stop operating 
immediately. It may result in a risk of overheating, possible burns and 
even an explosion.
6- Be careful not to drop.
7- When the tool is not in use, always switch off and remove the battery 
cartridge from the tool.
8- Do not store the tool in locations where the temperature may reach 
or exceed 50°C (122°F).
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9- Do not give the tool a shock by dropping, striking, etc.
10- Do not expose the light to eyes continuously. It may hurt them.
11- Do not cover or clog the lit tool with cloth or carton, etc. It may create 
a risk of fire.
12- Switch off the light immediately when the lamp gets dark in use. 
If you leave the lamp switched on, the battery cartridge capacity may 
decrease.
13- If any problem develops, consult your nearest Service Center or 
dealer. To maintain product safety and reliability, repairs, maintenance 
or adjustment should be carried out by Authorized Service Center.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION CHARGING

Charge the battery cartridge with the matched charger before use.

.INSTALLING OR REMOVING BATTERY CARTRIDGE
- Always switch off the tool before insertion or removal of the battery 
cartridge.
- To remove the battery cartridge, withdraw it from the tool while sliding 
the button on the front of the cartridge.
- To insert the battery cartridge, align the tongue on the battery cartridge 
with the groove in the housing and slip it into place. Always insert it all 
the way until it locks in place with a little click. If you can see the red part 
on the upper side of the button, it is not locked completely. Insert it fully 
until the red part cannot be seen. If not, it may accidentally fall out of the 
tool, causing injury to you or someone around you.
- Do not use force when inserting the battery cartridge. If the cartridge 
does not slide in easily, it is not being inserted correctly.
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Fig.1
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LIGHTING UP THE BULB (FIG. 2)

CAUTION:
- Do not look in the light or see the source of light directly.
- This tool has function that bulb light goes out at low voltage. 

3

HEAD ANGLE (FIG. 2)

The head angle can be adjusted in four stages. Adjust as desired.



12| 20V Cordless Led Torch Light

ASSEMBLY REPLACING BULB (FIG. 3 & 4)

CAUTION:
The bulb is very hot immediately after operation. Wait until the bulb cools 
off before attempting to replace it.
First, turn the ring counterclockwise and remove the reflector. Then 
replace the bulb.

54

Fig 3 Fig 4

MAINTENANCE

To maintain product safety and reliability, repairs, maintenance or 
adjustment should be carried out by a Authorized Service Center.

ACCESSORIES

CAUTION:
These accessories or attachments are recommended for use with your 
tool specified in this manual.
The use of any other accessories or attachments might present a risk of 
injury to persons.
The accessories or attachments should be used only in the proper and 
intended manner.
- Belt hook - genuine batteries and chargers
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